playground at the Recreation Complex with the City’s first, all-inclusive playground, which 

will contain a series of Americans with Disabilities (ADA)-compliant ramps to enable users 

access to all of the playground features; and   

WHEREAS, the City issued three hundred sixty-four (364) electronic request for 

proposals for the Recreation Complex Playground Replacement project, and one (1) 

responsive submittal was received from Top Line Recreation, Inc. for $519,797.11; and 

WHEREAS, staff negotiated with Top Line Recreation, Inc.